canfield connector
8510 Foxwood Court
Youngstown, Ohio  44514
(330) 758-8299   Fax: (330) 758-8912
SERIES 9Q
 General Description
The Canfield Connector Series 9Q is a magnetic proximity switch that is engineered to fit into extruded actuators that are

8mm female molded locking connectors
(for sensor types 01, 02, 31, 32)
Ordering Example:
 9Q10-000-002
  9 ft. PVC cable, reed switch for PLC's with
  LED, SPST, normally open, 5 - 120V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
Type Description Function Switching
Voltage
Switching
Current
Switching
Power
Switching
Speed
Voltage
Drop
Magnetic
Sensitivity
01 Reed Switch Normally Open 0 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz 0.25 Amps Max. 5 watts Max. 0.4 ms operate
0.1 ms release 0 Volts 85 Ga.
02 Reed Switch for PLC's,
LED (current limiting)
SPST
Normally Open
5 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz
0.03 Amps Max.
0.001 Amps Min. 4 watts Max. 0.4 ms operate
0.1 ms release
3.5 Volts
@ 5mA 85 Ga.
31 Electronic for Reed
Magnet, LED & Sourcing
Normally Open
(PNP) 5 - 28 VDC 0.2 Amps Max. 4.8 watts Max. 4 µs operate
4 µs release 1.0 Volts 25 Ga.
32 Electronic for Reed
Magnet, LED & Sinking
Normally Open
(NPN) 5 - 28 VDC 0.2 Amps Max. 4.8 watts Max. 4 µs operate
4 µs release 1.0 Volts 25 Ga.